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 NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION UNDER PMGSY


1527.  SHRI RAM KUMAR SHARMA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether new roads have been constructed to develop rural areas under the Pradhan

Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last four years;

(b) if so, the length of rural roads in kilometers constructed during the said period in each

State of the country along with the total expenditure incurred in each State on the construction of these roads from March 2014 to March 2018; and

(c) the length in kilometer of two lane and four lane roads out of the newly constructed roads, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Rural roads have been constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), during the last four years. The State-wise length of roads in

Kilometers constructed during the said period is given at Annexure-I. The total expenditure incurred State-wise on construction of these roads is given at Annexure-II.


(c) : As per PMGSY guidelines, two lane / four lane roads are not permissible.


*****


Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) &(b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No.1527 due

for 26.07.2018

Length in km

S.No State(s) 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

1 Andhra Pradesh   191.58 595.13 849.73 733.55 154.06

2 Arunachal Pradesh 489.04 546.58 512.67 1360.51 1132.02

3 Assam  957.96 869.81 477.63 929.52 1618.63

4 Bihar 3163.86 3631.92 3730.08 6601.62 5226.69

5 Chhattisgarh  1292.05 2648.14 1859.48 1019.57 1901.49

6 Goa  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 896.29 1892.16 1670.68 211.88 50.31

8 Haryana  3.28 633.39 318.99 62.85 38.28

9 Himachal Pradesh  134.49 484.96 755.31 1429.27 1776.89

10 Jammu & Kashmir  891.79 934.66 488.11 1785.16 1804.54

11 Jharkhand  1030.73 1750.32 1346.24 3119.52 4525.12

12 Karnataka  211.43 627.68 831.23 897.09 58.98

13 Kerala  192.46 345.74 363.94 314.33 373.64

14 Madhya Pradesh  3006.27 5180.92 4453.23 5081.97 5222.45

15 Maharashtra  448.88 499.97 892.13 2000.70 569.76

16 Manipur  533.12 300.01 543.82 1485.85 731.20

17 Meghalaya  23.68 44.59 193.29 368.87 150.33

18 Mizoram  77.28 48.60 136.54 298.08 237.13

19 Nagaland  293.20 215.30 129.00 395.00 85.00

20 Odisha 3063.22 3842.68 3779.98 5796.93 7175.77

21 Punjab 730.38 737.46 545.00 586.53 851.75

22 Rajasthan 2290.31 3233.33 2420.75 3110.10 3260.98

23 Sikkim  99.36 120.92 344.50 247.42 419.16

24 Tamil Nadu  747.94 1965.28 318.38 883.19 1611.76

25 Tripura  291.46 239.42 352.12 405.62 313.14

26 Uttar Pradesh  1109.79 2000.34 5032.15 3,095.25 4106.46

27 Uttarakhand 405.16 714.62 1191.06 1,989.32 1839.11

28 West Bengal  2741.38 2232.88 2398.48 2825.53 3213.11

29 Telangana 0  0  514.83 408.64 302.93

Grand Total 25316.39 36336.81 36449.33 47447.00 48750.67


Annexure-II

 Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.

No.1527 due for 26.07.2018

Rs in Crore

S.N. State(s) 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

1 Andhra Pradesh   218.08 361.48 443.61 238.68 136.25

2 Arunachal Pradesh 288.20 373.15 312.51 339.59 384.85

3 Assam  720.77 560.94 478.33 309.75 397.26

4 Bihar 2710.11 2138.03 2211.27 3315.73 1586.37

5 Chhattisgarh  701.52 969.13 778.80 432.92 722.39

6 Goa  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Gujarat 496.15 636.97 645.07 52.30 52.35

8 Haryana  5.94 376.99 333.93 69.29 28.95

9 Himachal Pradesh  131.72 197.86 292.55 320.29 520.82

10 Jammu & Kashmir  513.21 426.02 242.59 290.34 662.57

11 Jharkhand  583.97 802.22 612.44 889.94 1257.00

12 Karnataka  48.38 440.42 263.72 342.88 50.30

13 Kerala  126.76 175.84 202.16 267.43 205.99

14 Madhya Pradesh  1402.89 1887.47 1795.12 1653.45 1902.02

15 Maharashtra  435.79 582.01 656.02 662.89 385.15

16 Manipur  139.29 173.99 297.88 251.68 264.64

17 Meghalaya  43.22 80.05 134.05 179.58 112.85

18 Mizoram  33.11 68.41 52.69 78.24 72.71

19 Nagaland  77.87 47.84 34.17 21.86 18.77

20 Odisha 1636.13 1685.57 1959.29 1907.57 2679.95

21 Punjab 286.13 295.23 245.38 238.11 334.66

22 Rajasthan 720.40 649.17 788.72 792.42 536.53

23 Sikkim  97.67 112.85 141.56 96.59 205.50

24 Tamil Nadu  370.21 710.45 222.92 347.32 527.87

25 Tripura  261.55 360.95 313.00 129.54 135.92

26 Uttar Pradesh  920.80 963.44 1084.46 1,003.29 1822.71

27 Uttarakhand 297.74 458.94 446.89 450.97 608.36

28 West Bengal  1118.82 1442.20 1243.33 1055.28 1253.13

29 Telangana 0.00 0.00 247.80 188.94 132.66

Grand Total 14386.43 16977.62 16480.26 15926.87 16998.53

